


| am very pleased to welcome you to the 15" edition of
Balkan Cup, hosted by the Montenegrin Kendo Federa-
tion at the city of Podgorica.

We have all grown together from the time of first Bal-
kan Cup held in Bulgaria, and hopefully in time we will
get even bigger and stronger. Today, we are pleased to
welcome 170 competitors from 11 Balkan countries and
friends. | hope that our country, situated between moun-
tains and the sea, will inspire you to enjoy your time here,
find new, or renew old friendships and make use of your
fighting spirit to have good competition.

Kendo is based on the concept of “polishing one’s mind,
forging one’s body, and striving to develop a pleasant
character.” Kendo is not just about winning and losing,
it contributes to personal development through everyday
practice by improving mental and physical strength, and
fostering respect and courtesy. It is my wish that the com-
petitors will demonstrate the fruits of their hard training
through good matches.

I would like to thank all of you for visiting our country and
paying your respect to us with your attendance.

Wish you all good time here.
Welcome to Montenegro.

Dejan Duraskovic¢
President of Montenegrin Kendo Federation
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SCHEDULE

Friday, 28 March

20:00 Welcoming jigeiko

Saturday, 29 March

08:00 Hall opening, registration & warm up
08:30 Shinai check
09:00 Opening ceremony & Speeches
Juniors, Women & Veterans individual competition
Lunch break
Men individual competition
Closing & Award ceremony
Jigeiko

Sunday, 30 March

08:00 Hall opening & warm up
08:30 Shinai check
09:00 Opening ceremony
Juniors, Women & Veterans team competition
Lunch break
Men team competition
Closing & Award ceremony
DAN Examination (1-4 DAN)




SHINPAN

Jean-Pierre Labru Donatella Castelli  Spyridon Drosoulakis Alexander
EKF EKF EKF Arabadjiyski
EKF
Tomislav Panduri¢ Marko Luki¢ Dejan Buraskovic¢ Jean Carpentier
CRO CRO MNE SRB
Miyoshi Toshinari Konstantinos Can Aydogdu Branko Borota
SRB Matzaras TUR SRB
GRE
Andrej Atanasovski Sorin Mahika Puro Stojanovic Milutin Nikitovié¢
MKD ROM MNE MNE
Emina Mladenovié¢ Veljko Dokovié¢ Vladimir Kov¢in

SRB SRB SRB



BULGARIA I

OFFICIALS

Alexander Arabadjiyski
Referee / Manager

Lubomir Sagaev
Delegation Leader / Manager

Martin Dimitrov

Yoan Markov

Stefan Yonov Martin Panev Elenko Todorov

Kiril Borisov

Hristo lvanov Kostadin Oleg Mochalov Gavril Ganchev

Vodenicharov

WOMEN

Desislava Kasnakova

JUNIOR

Mihail Ganchev Vasil

Petleshkov Daniel Demirev

Dimitar Stoimenov

Alexander

Pashankov

Viktoria Penkova Anastasia Olenina

Stoyan Metodiev



OFFICIALS

Sasa Purnjaga
Coach

Sasa Purnjaga Nedeljko Bojani¢  Vladimir Bjelajac
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CROATIA

OFFICIALS

Ivan Marko Tomljenovi¢ Tina Filjak Juraci¢ Marko Luki¢ Tomislav Pandurié
Manager Referee Referee Referee

Ivan Marko Luka Srdo¢ Dario Karninci¢ Petar Ursi¢ David Gaspari¢

Tomljenovic¢ Glavanovi¢

WOMEN

Marija Drazi¢ Maki Nagayoshi  Tina Filjak Jura¢i¢ Ana Grzan Irena Jurkovié Melita Mati¢
Torkonjak
JUNIORS
Luka Kosor Martin Vukeli¢ Lovro Merlak Gregor Mati¢ Andrej Basjanski Simun Kos

Dovecer




OFFICIALS

Andrej Atanasovski
Referee

Aleksandar Vladimir Peshkov  Oleg Bichkovski Matej Ivanovski  Andrej Aleksandrov
Keskovski

Darko Velkovski  Gligor Dubrovski Dino Koneski Pece Andonoski

WOMEN

Angela Atanasovska Ivona Lazarovska

JUNIORS

Jovana Andonoska Dimitar Krstevski Gordan Matej llioski
Cholanchevski

Melanija Krstevska Maksimilijan Mihail Milenkovikj
Klimoski

VINOQ3IOVW HLYON




. OFFICIALS

MALTA

Kersten Mallia Timothy Debono
Delegation Leader Delegation Leader

Kersten Mallia Timothy Debono Andrew Debono Jacob Bezzina

JUNIORS

Matthias Cutajar




OFFICIALS

Dejan Buraskovi¢
Delegation Leader / Manager

AndrijaVuéini¢  Marko Andijasevi¢ Miras Sljivan¢anin Timotije Smolovi¢  Stefan Vujovi¢

Stefan Vidakovi¢  Milutin Nikitovi¢c ~ Dino Dizdarevi¢c ~ Amar Dizdarevi¢

Sladana Vucini¢ Darija Begi¢

JUNIORS

Blazo Barovi¢ Elena Kaljevi¢ Andrej Kukuli¢i¢

OY9OIANILNOWN




ROMANIA -

OFFICIALS

Sorin Mahika Mihai Luca Adrian Mocian
Delegation Leader / Referee Manager Coach

Sorin Mocanu Alin Mocanu Schein Gheorghi Calin Cristea

David Bodo Madalin Tatarciuc  Robert Cristian

WOMEN

Aniko Jakab Catrinel Popescu  Codruta Rechesan

JUNIORS

Gabriel Moldoveanu  Ema Cristian Flaviu Rechesan Vlad Potcoava

Stefan Jovrea Andreea Man Bogdan Danciu
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OFFICIALS

Jean Carpentier Marko Stamatovié¢ Caba Pete Branko Borota Dejan Drmanovié
Referee Coach Coach Coach / Referee Manager
Ivan Jovanovi¢ Veljko Dokovié¢ Vladimir Kovéin  Emina Mladenovi¢ Miyoshi Toshinari
Delegation Leader Referee Referee Referee Coach / Referee
Luka lli¢ Mihailo Latinci¢ Milos Borota Andrej Drmanovi¢ Rastko Luli¢

Andrej Milosevi¢

Aleksandar
Jovanovi¢

Aleksa Jovanovi¢

Stefan Rakonjac

Aleksandar Culibrk

Vuk Culibrk Dimitrije Gaji¢  Aleksandar Ivkovi¢  Strahinja Caji¢ Miroslav Bantic¢
Lazar Dasi¢ Uros Petkovi¢ Jean Carpentier Boban Burdanovié¢ Dimitrij
Nedeljkovi¢



WOMEN

vigya3as

Mila Jovovi¢ Jelisaveta Mileti¢ Dora Doki¢

Mia Orlovi¢ Dubravka Spirkoski Mariia
Brozalevskaia

JUNIORS

Vasilije Tasi¢ Ognjen Stamatovi¢  Vukasin Krsti¢ Jovan Ljubici¢ Vuk Krémar

Milos Petrovi¢ Jana Krsti¢ Marija Jovovi¢ Dorde Stojanovic¢ Mihajlo Loli¢

Leonidas Psarakis Andrej Aleksandri¢  Pavle Jovanovi¢ Ilija Stamatovic¢




TURKEY

OFFICIALS

Can Aydogdu

Delegation Leader

Bengi Ozturk

Manager

Can Aydogdu Kaan Gokce Kaan Ates Serkan Yildirim Karatay Ozbas
Ozan Gungormus Sertac Timar Sinan Birol Bengi Ozturk Hamdi Sahin
Emrah Aral Berke Guler Feyyaz Akdogan Zafer Demirtas Imre Sipahi
Biranda Komjati Biran Yiicel ~ Cinar Dize Sertbarut Hande Oztiirk Hazal Yayalar Merve Ozkan  Zehra Deveci Aral

JUNIORS

Deniz Sahin
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OFFICIALS

303349

Konstantinos Matzaras  Antigoni Tsintza Michail Akylas
Delegation Leader / Referee Coach Manager

Achilleas Aspreas Dimitrios Danamos  loannis Dedes Jonathan Fitzgerald Averkios Karalis

Triantafyllos Spiros Triantafyllos Panagiotis Theofanis Skourtis
Konstantinou Lampropoulos Lytras Markopoulos

OMEN

Asteria Akila Karmen-Maria Lyra Dimitra Maria Paleologou Despina Plyta loanna Selinopoulou
Mavromoustakou

JUNIOR

Eftychia Makri Ira Oikonomidi Georgoudakis
Andronikos




Juniors A Individual

POOL 1

SRB llija Stamatovic
MKD Mihail Milenkovikj

POOL 2

SRB Dorde Stojanovi¢
MKD Melanija Krstevska
MKD Maksimilijan Klimoski

Juniors B Individual

POOL 1

SRB Ognjen Stamatovi¢
ROM Vlad Potcoava
BUL Daniel Demirev

POOL 2

ROM Andreea Man
SRB Vuk Krémar
BUL Mihail Ganchev

POOL 3

MNE Andrej Kukuli¢i¢
MKD Matej llioski
GRE Makri Eftychia

POOL 4

BUL Vasil Petleshkov
ROM Bogdan Danciu
MKD Dimitar Krstevski

POOL 5

ROM Flaviu Rechesan
SRB Leonidas Psarakis
CRO Andrej Ba$janski

POOL 6

MKD Jovana Andonoska
ROM Stefan Jovrea
GRE Oikonomidi Ira

POOL 7

MKD Gordan Cholanchevski
TUR Deniz Sahin
SRB Andrej Aleksandric

2:1

6.2

3.1

7.2

41

5.2

1.1

1.1

22

2.1

1.2

5.1

4.2

6.1

3.2

7=

2.2

52




Juniors C Individual

POOL 1

SRB Vasilije Tasi¢
CRO Luka Kosor
ROM Ema Cristian

POOL 2

CRO Lovro Merlak
ROM Gabriel Moldoveanu
SRB Milo$ Petrovi¢

POOL 3

BUL Alexander Pashankov
CRO Martin Vukeli¢
SRB Marija Jovovi¢

POOL 4

BUL Stoyan Metodiev
MNE Elena Kaljevi¢
SRB Mihajlo Lolic

POOL 5

SRB Jana Krsti¢
BUL Viktoria Penkova
CRO Gregor Mati¢

POOL 6

SRB Pavle Jovanovic
BUL Dimitar Stoimenov
MLT Matthias Cutajar

POOL 7

BUL Anastasia Olenina
SRB Jovan Ljubici¢
MNE BlaZo Barovi¢

POOL 8

SRB Vukasin Krsti¢
GRE Georgoudakis Andronikos
CRO Simun Kos Doveder

1.1

5.2

21

6.2

3.1

r =

4.1

8.2

5.1

4.2

6.1

3.2

71

2.2

8.1

1.2




Women Individual

POOL 1 POOL 7
GRE Akila Asteria TUR Hazal Yayalar
CRO Marija Drazi¢ SRB Mia Orlovi¢
ROM Aniko Jakab MNE Sladana Vucini¢
POOL 2 POOL 8
ROM Catrinel Popescu CRO Melita Mati¢
TUR Biran Yicel GRE Lyra Karmen-Maria
BUL Desislava Kasnakova

POOL 9
s SRB Dora Boki¢
SRB Mila Jovovi¢ TUR Merve Ozkan
TUR Biranda Komjati CRO Irena Jurkovi¢
MNE Elena Kaljevi¢

POOL 10
Sl MKD Ivona Lazarovska
MKD Angela Atanasovska TUR Zehra Deveci Aral
SRB Dubravka Spirkoski GRE Paleologou Maria
SLO Roza Jaki

POOL 11
Eea s TUR Cinar Dize Sertbarut
MNE Darija Begi¢ CRO Ana Grzan Torkonjak
CRO Maki Nagayoshi SRB Jelisaveta Mileti¢
GRE Mavromoustakou Dimitra

POOL 12
HOSES SRB Mariia Brozalevskaia
TUR Hande Oztiirk GRE Selinopoulou loanna
ROM Codruta Rechesan CRO Tina Filjak Juraci¢

GRE Plyta Despina
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3.1

4.1

7.1

8.1

5.1

7.2
8.2
21
9.2
10.2
11.2
6.1

12.2

6.2

5.2

9.1

4.2

3.2
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1.2



POOL 1

SRB Jean Carpentier
GRE Danamos Dimitrios
TUR Bengi Ozturk

POOL 2

MKD Pece Andonoski
GRE Aspreas Achilleas
ROM David Bodo

POOL 3

MKD Darko Velkovski
CRO Luka Srdo¢
SRB Stefan Rakonjac

POOL 4

MLT Kersten Mallia
SRB Miroslav Bantic
MNE Stefan Vidakovi¢

POOL 5

CRO Dario Karninci¢
MKD Dino Koneski
ROM Calin Cristea

POOL 6

GRE Dedes loannis
SRB Aleksandar Ivkovi¢
TUR Karatay Ozbas

POOL 7

SRB Aleksa Jovanovi¢
TUR Sinan Birol
BUL Martin Dimitrov

POOL 8

MNE Mira$ Sljivanéanin
BUL Stefan Yonov
SRB Strahinja Caji¢
POOL 9

GRE Lytras Triantafyllos
BUL Kiril Borisov
SRB Lazar Dasic

POOL 10

BUL Kostadin Vodenicharov
SRB Dimitrije Gaji¢

TUR Serkan Yildirim

Men Individual

POOL 11

MNE Marko Andijasevi¢
SRB Uro$ Petkovi¢
TUR Feyyaz Akdogan

POOL 12

GRE Lampropoulos Spiros
BIH Nedeljko Bojani¢
MKD Aleksandar Keskovski

POOL 13

SRB Dimitrije Nedeljkovi¢
TUR Berke Guler
BUL Yoan Markov

POOL 14

ROM Sorin Mocanu
SRB Aleksandar Jovanovi¢

POOL 15

MLT William Gatt Fenech
MKD Andrej Aleksandrov
TUR Emrah Aral

POOL 16

CRO Luka Kosor
MNE Timotije Smolovi¢
TUR Sertac Timar

POOL 17

TUR Can Aydogdu
MKD Vladimir Peshkov
MLT Andrew Debono

POOL 18

TUR Zafer Demirtas
BUL Oleg Mochalov
SRB Andrej MiloSevi¢

POOL 19
SRB Mihailo Latin¢i¢
BUL Elenko Todorov

POOL 20

MLT Timothy Debono
BUL Martin Panev
TUR Kaan Ates

POOL 21

BUL Hristo Ivanov
CRO Martin Vukeli¢
GRE Fitzgerald Jonathan

POOL 22

MKD Gligor Dubrovski
MLT Jacob Bezzina
GRE Karalis Averkios

POOL 23

SRB Vuk Culibrk
ROM Robert Cristian
BIH Vladimir Bjelajac

POOL 24

CRO Ivan Marko Tomljenovi¢
GRE Markopoulos Panagiotis
ROM Schein Gheorghi

POOL 25

MNE Andrija Vugini¢
GRE Konstantinou Triantafyllos
SRB Luka lli¢

POOL 26

CRO David Gaspari¢
MKD Matej Ivanovski
TUR Hamdi Sahin

POOL 27

SRB Rastko Luli¢
MNE Amar Dizdarevi¢
TUR Kaan Gokce

POOL 28

SRB Aleksandar Culibrk
CRO Petar Ursi¢ Glavanovi¢
ROM Alin Mocanu

POOL 29

ROM Madalin Tatarciuc
SRB Andrej Drmanovi¢
MKD Oleg Bichkovski

POOL 30

SRB Milo$ Borota
TUR Ozan Gungormus
MNE Dino Dizdarevi¢
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30.2
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5.1

6.1

12.2
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1.2
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20.2

8.1

10.2
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9.2
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15.2
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10.1
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8.2

26.1

23.2

121

7.2
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24.2
131

6.2

28.1

25.2
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26.2
15.1

5.2
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4.2

27.2

16.1

3.2

30.1

2.2

28.2

1.2



Veterans Individual

POOL 1

MNE Stefan Vujovi¢
MKD Gligor Dubrovski
TUR Imre Sipahi

POOL 2

CRO Melita Mati¢
GRE Skourtis Theofanis
MNE Milutin Nikitovié¢

POOL 3

SRB Boban Burdanovi¢
TUR Serkan Yildirim
ROM David Bodo

POOL 4
BUL Gavril Ganchev
BIH Sasa Purnjaga
POOL 5

TUR Hamdi Sahin
BUL Oleg Mochalov
MKD Pece Andonoski

POOL 6

TUR Zafer Demirtas
ROM Robert Cristian
BUL Elenko Todorov

1.1
5.2
6.2

3.1
2.2
4.1

5.1
1.2
6.1
2.1
4.2

3.2



Juniors Team

1.1

4.2

2:1

3.2

3.1

22

122

4.1



Women Team

11

4.2

2511

3.2

31

252

1172

41



POOL 1

MNE 1
TUR 2
BUL 1

POOL 2

SRB 2
MKD 1
ROM 1

POOL 3
CRO 1
SRB 1
POOL 4

GRE 1
MLT 1
MKD 2

POOL 5

TUR1
BUL 2
GRE 2

2.2

4.2

1.1

5.2

31

5.1

1.2

2.1

4.1

3.2







